



**PURCHASE ORDER
CITY OF BATAC**

COA COPY

Supplier: AZ MATTERS OFFICE SUPPLIES AND EQUIPMENT TRADING	P.O. No: SP - 2024 - 11 - 19
	Date: NOV 19 2024
Address:	Mode of Procurement: NP - CIP
	P.R. No: 200-2024-11-008
Telephone No.:	Date: 11/11/2024

Gentlemen:
Please furnish this office the following articles subject to the terms and conditions contained herein:

Place of Delivery: CITY OF BATAC, I.N.	Delivery Term: FOB destination; freight prepaid
Date of Delivery: w/in 15 days after receipt of PO	Payment Term: n/120

ITEM NO.	QTY	UNIT	DESCRIPTION	UNIT COST	AMOUNT
ARCHERY					
1	1	pc	Target Butt with Stand and Target Paper, 80x80	14,850.00	14,850.00
2	10	pc	Target Face, 80 cm, set of 5	1,980.00	19,800.00
3	5	pc	Target Face, 122 cm, set of 5	3,960.00	19,800.00
4	4	set	Arrow, with Fletch, Nocking Point and Arrowhead, Carbon, Spine 1000, 12 pcs per set	3,960.00	15,840.00
5	1	pc	Stabilizer Long Stab, 30"	1,485.00	1,485.00
6	2	pc	Side Rod, For Archery, 12"	2,475.00	4,950.00
7	2	pc	Extender, 4", For Archery	1,980.00	3,960.00
8	1	pc	V Bar +3 pcs Damper	2,970.00	2,970.00
9	8	pc	Arrow Rest, Stainless Steel, Magnetic	2,970.00	23,760.00
PENCAK SILAT					
10	1	pc	Kick Pad	1,782.00	1,782.00
11	5	set	Rubber Resistance Band, 5 per set	493.02	2,465.10
ARNIS					
12	3	pair	Sword Dagger with Case	1,980.00	5,940.00
13	2	pc	Head Gear, #2 Red and Blue	1,782.00	3,564.00
14	2	pc	Head Gear, #3 Red and Blue	1,782.00	3,564.00
15	2	pc	Armor/Body Vest, #2 Red and Blue	5,742.00	11,484.00
16	2	pc	Armor/Body Vest, #3 Red and Blue	5,742.00	11,484.00
17	2	set	Upper Arm Guard, #2 Red and Blue	2,475.00	4,950.00
18	2	set	Upper Arm Guard, #3 Red and Blue	2,475.00	4,950.00
19	2	set	Lower Arm Guard, #2 Red and Blue	2,475.00	4,950.00
20	2	set	Lower Arm Guard, #3 Red and Blue	2,475.00	4,950.00
21	2	set	Leg/Shin Guard, 2 sets #2 Red and Blue	2,574.00	5,148.00
22	2	set	Leg/Shin Guard, 2 sets #3 Red and Blue	2,574.00	5,148.00
23	2	set	Hand Gloves: #2 Red and Blue	2,277.00	4,554.00
24	2	set	Hand Gloves: #3 Red and Blue	2,277.00	4,554.00
25	2	set	Groin Guard, #2 Red and Blue	1,782.00	3,564.00
26	2	set	Groin Guard, #3 Red and Blue	1,782.00	3,564.00
xxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxcontinued on the next pagexxxxxxxxxxxxxx					

TOTAL AMOUNT IN WORDS:	TOTAL CARRIED FORWARD	194,030.10
-------------------------------	------------------------------	-------------------

In case of failure to make the full delivery within the time specified above, a penalty of one-tenth (1/10) of one percent or everyday of delay shall be imposed.

Very truly yours,

Conforme: AZ MATTERS OFFICE SUPPLIES AD EQUIPMENT TRADING
 Signature Over Printed Name
 Date (mm/dd/yyyy) 11-20-24

ENGR. ALBERT D. CHUA
 City Mayor

Supplier: AZ MATTERS OFFICE SUPPLIES AND EQUIPMENT TRADING	P.O. No: <i>SEP 2024-11-19</i>
Address:	Date: NOV 19 2024
Telephone No.:	Mode of Procurement: <i>UP-JA</i>
Gentlemen:	P.R. No: 200-2024-11-008
	Date: 11/11/2024

Please furnish this office the following articles subject to the terms and conditions contained herein:

Place of Delivery: CITY OF BATAC, I.N.	Delivery Term: FOB destination; freight prepaid
Date of Delivery: <i>w/in 0</i> days after receipt of PO	Payment Term: n/120

ITEM NO.	QTY	UNIT	DESCRIPTION	UNIT COST	AMOUNT
TOTAL BROUGHT FORWARD					194,030.10
27	2	set	Thigh/Leg Guard #2 Red and Blue	2,475.00	4,950.00
28	2	set	Thigh/Leg Guard #2 Red and Blue	2,475.00	4,950.00
29	15	set	Padded Stick, Red and Blue	990.00	14,850.00
BOXING					
30	2	pc	Boxing Head Guard Size Small	1,980.00	3,960.00
31	2	pc	Boxing Head Guard Size Medium	1,980.00	3,960.00
32	2	pc	Boxing Groin Guard, Small	3,564.00	7,128.00
33	2	pc	Boxing Groin Guard, Medium	3,564.00	7,128.00
34	10	pc	Boxing Hand Wraps, 180 inch	297.00	2,970.00
35	2	pair	Boxing Pad, Microfiber Fabric Sewn with Polyurethane Foam Liner, Size 25x32x4 cm	1,980.00	3,960.00
36	2	pc	Boxing Speed Bag, Swivel Punching Ball, Pear Shape	1,485.00	2,970.00
37	1	pc	Boxing Punching Bag Swivel Double End	3,960.00	3,960.00
38	2	set	Rubber Resistance Band, 5 per set	495.00	990.00
WRESTLING					
39	4	pc	Spearfishing Rubber, 2mmx14mmx1m	594.00	2,376.00
40	1	pc	Bulgarian Bag, 20 kg	4,950.00	4,950.00
41	1	pc	Bulgarian Bag, 15 kg	4,950.00	4,950.00
42	2	set	Rubber Resistance Band, 5 per set	495.00	990.00
SWIMMING					
43	2	pair	Swim Fins, Durable Rubber or Silicone, Short or Long Fins, Standard Size	990.00	1,980.00
44	2	pc	Swimming Kick Board, Lightweight Foam or Bouyant Plastic, Standard Size for Comfortable Grip	990.00	1,980.00
45	2	pc	Pull Bouy, Soft, Bouyant Foam, Twin-Bouy System or Single Bouy	495.00	990.00
46	2	pc	Swimming Hand Paddles, Rigid Plastic or Rubber, Medium to Large	990.00	1,980.00
47	2	pc	Swimming Snorkel, Durable Silicon or Plastic, Adjustable Head Strap, Comfortable Mouthpiece, Antileak Valve and Purge Valve	990.00	1,980.00
48	2	pair	Swimming Training Gloves	990.00	1,980.00
<i>xxxxxxxxxxxxcontinued on the next pagexxxxxxxxxx</i>					

TOTAL AMOUNT IN WORDS:	TOTAL CARRIED FORWARD	279,962.10
------------------------	------------------------------	-------------------

In case of failure to make the full delivery within the time specified above, a penalty of one-tenth (1/10) of one percent or everyday of delay shall be imposed.

Very truly yours,

Conforme: **AZ MATTERS OFFICE SUPPLIES AD EQUIPMENT TRADING**
 Signature *[Signature]* Over Printed Name
 Date *11-20-24* (mm/dd/yyyy)

ENGR. ALBERT D. CHUA
City Mayor

Supplier: **AZ MATTERS OFFICE SUPPLIES AND EQUIPMENT TRADING** P.O. No: SEP-2024-11-19
 Date: **NOV 19 2024**
 Address: Mode of Procurement: LP-01P
 P.R. No: 200-2024-11-008
 Telephone No.: Date: 11/11/2024

Gentlemen:
 Please furnish this office the following articles subject to the terms and conditions contained herein:
 Place of Delivery: CITY OF BATAC, I.N. Delivery Term: FOB destination; freight prepaid
 Date of Delivery: w/in 5 days after receipt of PO Payment Term: n/120

ITEM NO.	QTY	UNIT	DESCRIPTION	UNIT COST	AMOUNT
			TOTAL BROUGHT FORWARD		279,962.10
49	2	pc	Swimming Resistance Parachute, Durable, Light Weight Nylon, Adjustable Waistband with Parachute for Resistance Training	3,960.00	7,920.00
50	2	pair	Swimming Stretch Cord, Heavy Duty Elastic Bands, 50 lbs, Attachment Points for Resistance Training	990.00	1,980.00
51	2	pair	Swimming Stretch Cord, Heavy Duty Elastic Bands, 30 lbs, Attachment Points for Resistance Training	990.00	1,980.00
52	2	pair	Swimming Stretch Cord, Heavy Duty Elastic Bands, 40 lbs, Attachment Points for Resistance Training	990.00	1,980.00
LAWN TENNIS					
53	24	can	Tennis Ball, 3's per can	495.00	11,880.00
54	1	set	Tennis Net with Cable TN-45D	4,950.00	4,950.00
55	2	set	Soccer Discs Bucket Market, 10 pcs per set	594.00	1,188.00
DANCEPORTS					
56	1	pc	Bluetooth Speaker with Microphones	13,860.00	13,860.00
ATHLETICS					
57	1	pc	Javellin Throw, Standard High Quality Aluminum, 800 grams	9,900.00	9,900.00
58	1	pc	Javellin Throw, Standard High Quality Aluminum, 700 grams	9,900.00	9,900.00
59	1	pc	Javellin Throw, Standard High Quality Aluminum, 600 grams	9,900.00	9,900.00
60	1	pc	Javellin Throw, Standard High Quality Aluminum, 500 grams	9,900.00	9,900.00
61	1	pc	Javellin Throw, Standard High Quality Aluminum, 400 grams	9,504.00	9,504.00
62	1	pc	Javellin Throw, Standard High Quality Aluminum, 300 grams	9,207.00	9,207.00
63	1	pc	Track and Field Discus Throw Equipment, 2 kgs	3,960.00	3,960.00
64	1	pc	Track and Field Discus Throw Equipment, 1.5 kgs	3,960.00	3,960.00
65	1	pc	Track and Field Discus Throw Equipment, 1 kgs	3,950.10	3,950.10
xxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxnothing followsxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxx					

TOTAL AMOUNT IN WORDS: **THREE HUNDRED NINETY FIVE THOUSAND EIGHT HUNDRED EIGHTY ONE AND 20/100 PESOS ONLY** **395,881.20**

In case of failure to make the full delivery within the time specified above, a penalty of one-tenth (1/10) of one percent or everyday of delay shall be imposed.

Very truly yours,

Conforme: AZ MATTERS OFFICE SUPPLIES AD EQUIPMENT TRADING
 Signature Over Printed Name
11-20-24
 Date (mm/dd/yyyy)

ENGR. ALBERT D. CHUA
 City Mayor